AGENDA - SALUDA COUNTY COUNCIL MONDAY, MAY 13, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS, SALUDA COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 400 WEST HIGHLAND STREET, SALUDA, SOUTH CAROLINA

Meetings are open to the public. Access to the live video is available by going to the County's Facebook page (Saluda County, SC Government).

| A. | Call to Order | Chairman Jim Moore |
|----|---|--------------------|
| B. | Invocation | Chairman Jim Moore |
| C. | Pledge of Allegiance | |
| D. | Approval of Agenda | |
| E. | Approval of Minutes for April 8 th , 15 th and 29 th , 2024. | |
| F. | Committee Reports from County Council Members | |
| G. | Public Presentation | |
| | 1. Observations and Suggestions for County Council | Gail Meyers |
| | 2. Taxation VS. Population | Matt Pierce |

3. Address Concerns

H. Old Business

1. Second Reading on Ordinance No. 03-24, "AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH A UNIFORM SERVICE CHARGE FOR MOTORIZED VEHICLE USERS OF THE COUNTY ROADS OF SALUDA COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA.".

Sheriff Josh Price

2. Second Reading on Ordinance No. 04-24, "AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2024, FOR EDUCATIONAL AND SCHOOL PURPOSES IN SCHOOL DISTRICT ONE OF SALUDA COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA: TO PROVIDE FOR LEVY OF TAXES AND THE TAXABLE PROPERTY IN SCHOOL DISTRICT ONE: TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXPENDITURE OF SAID TAXES AND OTHER REVENUES COMING INTO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT DURING THE FISCAL YEAR.

- 3. Second Reading on Ordinance No. 05-24, "AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUDGETS FOR THE OPERATION OF THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF SALUDA COUNTY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JULY 1, 2024; TO PROVIDE FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES ON ALL TAXABLE PROPERTY IN SALUDA COUNTY FOR ALL COUNTY PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JULY 1, 2024; TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXPENDITURE OF TAX REVENUES AND OTHER COUNTY FUNDS; TO PROVIDE FOR THE OTHER COUNTY PURPOSES; TO PROVIDE APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JULY 1, 2024: AND TO PROVIDE FOR CERTAIN FISCAL AND OTHER MATTERS RELATING TO COUNTY GOVERNMENT."
- 4. Resolution for recognizing Elected Officials as County Employees.

L. Adjournment